

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4688 OF 2026

Pratik Dhanraj Kamble ...Petitioner  
V/s.

Dy. Collector (Special Cell) Mumbai City,  
Slum Rehabilitation Authority ...Respondent

---

Mr. Kanhiya S. Yadav, i/b Mr. Ankit S. Dubey, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Rutuja Shedge, i/b Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal, for the Respondent no. 1.

Adv. Noorain Patel, i/b Dimondwala & Co., for Respondent no. 3.

Mr. Dilip Shinde, with Mr. Rahul Mohite, for Respondent no. 4.

Ms. Tanaya Goswami, for the Respondent no. 5-AGRC.

Mr. Pratik Garde, with Mr. Rohit Gaikwad i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for  
Respondent no. 6-MCGM.

---

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026

P. C.:

1. Pursuant to the order dated 10<sup>th</sup> March 2026, Mr. Kanhiya S. Yadav, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioner, states that the Competent Authority has passed an order dated 30<sup>th</sup> March 2026 rejecting his client's Application for eligibility. He further states that his client has challenged the said order before the Additional Collector who has kept a hearing on 20<sup>th</sup> May 2026.

2. After the matter was argued at length and this Court was inclined to

AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed by  
AMOL PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2026.05.05  
21:47:19 +0530

dismiss the present Writ Petition, Mr. Yadav sought to defer today's hearing to enable him to take instructions from his client as to whether the same should be withdrawn.

3. Considering this, stand over to **6<sup>th</sup> May 2026**.

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )

*Amol*