

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4688 OF 2026

Pratik Dhanraj Kamble .. Petitioner
V/s.
Dy. Collector (Special Cell)
Mumbai City, Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Kanhaiya S. Yadav i/b Mr. Ankit S. Dubey for Petitioner.
Ms. Rutuja Shedge i/b Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal for Respondent no. 1.
Ms. Noorain Patel i/b Diamondwala & Co. for Respondent no. 3.
Mr. Dilip Shinde with Mr. Rahul Mohite for Respondent no. 4.
Mr. Manthan A. Chaudhari i/b Ms. Tanaya Goswami for Respondent no. 5 – AGRC.
Mr. Rohit Gaikwad i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent no. 6 – MCGM.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Pursuant to the order dated 5th May 2026, Mr. Kanhaiya Yadav, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioner, on instructions of his client, seeks leave to withdraw the present Writ Petition with liberty to prosecute the Appeal which is pending before the Additional Collector.
2. Keeping all rights and contentions of the parties open, the Petitioner is permitted to withdraw the present Writ Petition. Accordingly, the Writ Petition is disposed of as withdrawn with no order as to costs.

3. This Court is informed that the next hearing of the Appeal is scheduled on 20th May 2026 and it is expected that the Additional Collector shall hear the matter on the said date.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil